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r:1 J'c, nf thi, e,((',:rim!nt should be studied further more carefully before firm ..:ondusions cu b: drawn.

Sbrl Feroae Gandhi I May I know by how much the tare weight of the wag<ms h1s b::n refo;:j by using aluminium ?

Sllrl Ala1eHD : I said, by u:1ing alu­
miniu:n th� c)aches or the wagons, as the case m1y he, become lighter; but , I c11nnot give: th'! difference.

Mr, Sp:ak:r : H: w,ints to know the
p · r; :;1tag:.

s:ul Ala1u:111 : I d.> n,,i hav� the
figure.

Sbrl Jalpal Sln1h I May I know whether the aluminium that is used for this pirticular purpo11C i1 indiaenous or imported.
If it is imported, why is it imported?

Shrl Ala1ea-: I am unable to say·
I rhink 1t is indigenou,; but I am not quite sure. 1 say it suhje.::t to correction.

jg wftfir..- '"' : �mf t t'l.« It\�
...,.� ff �  �(f � t �
ll;�� � �� � � il
�6ift ffltRI' �"" t m· � � t.
� � tt�"1f.,14q � 11>1��m "'
� t � :a-�;r f?tf!' ffl t � �
� f� � � t ?

Sbrl Alapsan : I could not quite follow the hon. Member; will he kindly put his question in English? I

Tbe Mlnl1ter of Food and A1rlculture (Shri A, P, Jalll) : He wants ti.> know the difference in co,11 between aluminium anJ ste.:I co1ches and w11gons and their lasting capacity.

Sbrl Alapaan: I shall give the comp.uative prices of coaches with steel p111:lling and with aluminium panclhng.
Co11.che\ with stec:1 pan::lling cost Ra. I ,30,000
and with aluminium panelling Rs. 1,33,700.
A• regards broad gauge covered wagons, steel wagons cost Rs. n,100 and wagons "'ith aluminium panellin; cost Rs. 14,200. Open wagans with steel panelling cost Rs. 11,100 and open wagon� with aluminium pa.nelling cost Rs. 13,040.

Setb Govbul Da• a I enquired whether the aluminium wagons will last as Iona as the ateel wqona.

Siad Aiaseaaa : That has to be studied, becJuae we do not have suffiacnt cxpcnence; the quc,tioa of &ife bu to be studied further.

A1aoclatloa of Workers wltb
Manapment

•140,f. Sbrl Jhulan Sinha : Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to state whether any steps have necn taken to implement the Industrial Policy Re110lution of the Government to associate, wherever po�­
s1blc, workers and technicians with the management of Industries in the public sector to begin with?

The Deputy Mlnlater of Labour
(Sbrl Abld All) 1 Provision already exists in the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, to secure, to some extent, the association of labour with management through Works Committee constituted under the Act. This has been extended in several undertalun;s by the formation of Production Committees on a voluntary basis. The draft Second Five Year Plan recommends widening the scope of the associatic•n of employees with the management by providing for their participation in the man�cment throu;h joint management councils. Questions as to the precise �cope and manner of such participation arc being considered.

Sbri Jbulan Sinha I May I enquire if in any of the undertakings in the public sector directly under the Governmtnt, there has been anv associ11tion of the workers with the management 11() far?

Sbrl Abld All I The Railway Board, is thin.king of introducing thi1 system of management committeell in 80me of the workshops.

Sbri P, C. BON a May I know whether the all-India personnel management officers have recently expressed their vie�
qainst this assoc_iataon ot employees in the management of induat,ie� and if so, t.he rea•
son therefor ?

Sbri Abld All : They have said some�
thing ro that effect; but, I do not remember the exact recommendation.

Sbri ICullwal : May I know if Government have any information 18 to whether there has been a110Ciation of workers with management in Aomc industries in the private ecctor Wld if so, what arc the results of thi• association?

Sbri Abld All I The sy,tem has been introduced recently I think tn Modi Nagar and in some textile-mills in Ahmedabad.
Now TISCO ha, taken up this system and it has been introducod io Nepa Napr also.
It i, too early to aascsa the results of this association.

Sbri ICamadu In view of the
fact that the Deputy Minister'•
,eaior colleaaue, the Labour
Minister, and I believe alac., the Prime "Mini1-
1tr, have been talltina about not merely the worlten' 11soci1t1->n with management, but also about profit-sharing and eo-partnenhip in induatries, particularly aanoe the J'UIUII ol
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.h;ir p ·trlv resolutions a! Avadi and Amritsar m1y I know wh::lh:r G:>vcrnment has made a beifinning in this direction by con­
veninK a tripartite conference of the Govcm­
rnent, the mtnagcment and 1he workers in at k•�t on e in:iultry Lo chalk out 1heir line of
.a :ti:>:1 in rh: very near future ?

Shrl Abld All 1 ;This matter has bet.'11
-e<plained in d-:tail in 1hc Industrial Policy
.Resolution of th: G wernment. _We take up rncse items for discu�s1on in indus1rial committees and conferences, wherever it is p:>nible to do llO.

i iri JC ,  n 1t·1 : l ;  1 1 1  c•;o 1r1ic c c1>n­
fcrencc of the G;:,vcrnment, the ma.naiiement ani tn" w.,rk:rs i;:>ing ru be c.'Onvcned in the
:near futur.:?

Sbri A.bid Alt : There arc Tripartite
.c:>nf,:rences.

Sbrl Ka :aath : For this particular purpose?

Sbrl A.bid Alt t We do not convene a
.c�nfercnce only for one item of such a kind.

Shrl K. P. Tripathi : May I know when the de:ision will be finally announced as to
·whit the purpo�e anj scope ot these managem !nt councils arc going to be. as de::ided
:by the Planning Commi,sion ?

Sllri Ablcl Alt I I hKve already indi-Clled that this matter 1s being examined.

Sbri M. It. Moltra I Will the Govem­
lDe'lt be plea:icd to state whether, when work­
.ers arc asked to be associated with the management , they arc allowed to take decisions about running of the factories or do they Jutt concentrate only on labour-managemcn,
.relations ?

Shri A.bid Alt I I nlve said that rhe precise scope and manner of such partici­
;pation is under consideration.

Railway Accld-t Clalma

•1405. Sbrl Krlaluuacbarya Joahl 1
Will the Minister of RaUwa)'I be pleased

0to refer to the reply given to a supplementary question on Starred Question
�o. 709 on the 14th March, 1956 and

·state the result of the enquiry into the bo­
,aus claima made by aome pcrt.)QI in the
•railway acxidcnt at Janpon?

The Deputy Mlalater of Railways
.aad Traaaport (Sbrl Ala1esaa) 1 En­
·quiriea have revealed that in wee cases the claimants received compensation on

.false 1round1. All these cue, have been
. mado over to the Police for further action.

Sbrt Krlaluaaohal')'a Jaelll I May I
.know what is the total amount io�clved?

Sllrl A, ..... I In thele three catel,
the total amount involved IOIDC'I �
.RI. 11,150.

Sbrl Krlabaacharya Joabl I May
I know by whom this enquiry was made?

Sbri Ala1e1aaa I The Claims Commissioner first awards compensation. The Claims Commissioner was a Retired Sessions Judge of Hyderabad. Later it came to light that some perllOJls did not exist. Now, those cases have been hand•
cd over to the police for investigation,

Sbrt Kriabnacbarya Joabl I May I know whether any steps arc bcm, taken to realise the amounts?

Sbrl Ala,eaaa : Yes, the Police a�
investigating in10 the matter. That IS what I said.

Sbrl H. G. Valab-v1 May I know how many claims were there for Ion of life?

Mr. Speaker : In these three cases?
Sbri H. G. Vallhaav: Not only in these three. Out of the total claims.
Shrl Alqetaa I Claims for death alone numbered 28. Claims for death and property numbered 94.

Iacllaa Lac CNa Committee

•1407. Sbrl Jalpal Slqb : Will the Miniatcr of Pood aad Apicalturc be pleased to state :

(a) the pcnoMcl of the Indian Lac
Cesa Committee ;

(b) the number of times it has met since 1952 ; and

(c) the plans of the Government to improve representation in the Com·
mittee?

The Mlal1ter of Apiculture (D�·
P. S. Deabmakh) 1 (a) A statement 11 placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
(Se, Appendix Vlll, aMcxure No. 31).

(b) The Govemin1 Body �ct 7 times and the Advisory Board 8 times. One Joint meeting of the Advl1<>ry B01rd and the Governing Body was abo held.

(c) An Amendment Bill ral�tna the number of growcn' rcprctentanvet �d providinl for representatives of Parliament and some other interests , not previously represented, has recently been pa111cd by Parliament.

Sbrl Jalpal Slqh : In view of the fact that we are now an Independent country, may I know why the Gov�t la 1till punulns the wciahta&C of forcian c:on­
ccma ? I 6nd in the Bill for CXllfflple, three mom.hen to rcptcc8Cllt the ,hcUac , mmufacturiaa laduarry, all forcipen, :
one of them a Paldttml and for aport, and lac broken, etc. WW the Oot-em­
mcnt recomider and ace rnar ltk«

